

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16831 Version: 0 Name: JaCo Drug Court program - purchase of

computers/hardware/software

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/17/2009 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 2/17/2009 Final action: 3/9/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$187,865.00 within the 2009 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover salaries

for the Jackson County Drug Court program and the purchase of computers and computer-related

hardware and software.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG SALES TAX FUND, DRUG COURT, SOFTWARE/HARDWARE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16831 adopted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2009	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
3/9/2009	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
3/9/2009	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
3/3/2009	0	County Legislature	Go To 3rd Meeting	Pass
3/2/2009	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
2/27/2009	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
2/23/2009	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
2/18/2009	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
2/17/2009	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$187,865.00 within the 2009 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover salaries for the Jackson County Drug Court program and the purchase of computers and computer-related hardware and software.

RESOLUTION #16831, February 17, 2009

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 3791, dated July 24, 2006, Jackson County was awarded the 2006 Justice Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice for the Jackson County Drug Court; and,

WHEREAS, section 6 of the Interlocal Agreement authorizes funding for the Drug Court; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to fund the salaries of the Drug Court employees pursuant to the Interlocal Agreement, and for the purchase of computers and computer- related hardware and software; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION
	FROM TO
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Justice Assistance Grant 05-09 008-4179	56790 -
	Other Contractual \$187,865
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Justice Assistance Grant 05-09	Ψ101,000
008-4179	55010
	- Reg Salaries \$111,552
008-4179	55040
	- FICA \$ 8,534
008-4179	55060
	- Health Insurance \$ 18,000
008-4179	56661

File #: 16831, Version: 0			
008-4179			- Software \$ 5,000 57601 - Computer/Printer \$ 44,779
Effective Date: This Re Legislature.	solution shall be effec	ctive immediately up	on its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:		
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	Cour	ity Counselor
Certificate of Passage			
•			831, introduced on February 17, ty Legislature. The votes thereon
Yeas <u>9</u>		0	Nays
Abstaining	0	0	Absent
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Cle	erk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this t	transfer are available t	from the source indi	cated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008	4179 56790	
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sa Justice Assistance Other Contractual		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$187,865.00		
Date		Finance and Purch	 Director of